

Legislation Details (With Text)

				the Operating Agreement for Brittingham Beach House	
ommunication			Status:	Approved	
16/2024			In control:	BOARD OF PARK COMMISSIONERS	
			Final action:	3/13/2024	
			Enactment #:		
Authorizing the Execution of the First Amendment to the Operating Agreement for Brittingham Beach House					
1. Brittingham Beach House (1st Amendment to Operating Agreement) (2021-2035).pdf					
r. Action By			Acti	on Result	
	buse Brittingham E	uthorizing the Execution buse Brittingham Beach Hour	uthorizing the Execution of the buse Brittingham Beach House (1s	Final action: Enactment #: uthorizing the Execution of the First Amendme buse Brittingham Beach House (1st Amendment to	

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
3/13/2024	1	BOARD OF PARK COMMISSIONERS	Approve	Pass

Title

Authorizing the Execution of the First Amendment to the Operating Agreement for Brittingham Beach House

Body

The purpose of this First Amendment to the Operating Agreement for Brittingham Beach House ("First Amendment") is to update the Improvement approval process, by raising the threshold for Board of Parks Commissioner approval and giving the Parks Division additional authority over minor Improvements.